

01062014000456



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECBuilding, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila, Philippines Tel: (632) 726-0931 to 39 Fax: (632) 725-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder: Marites S. Guevarra

Receiving Branch : SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: January 06, 2014 09:41:07 AM

Received From : Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No.

0000024986

Company Name

NEXT STAGE INC.

Industry Classification

Company Type

Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID

101062014000456

Document Type

Initial Statement of Beneficial Ownership

Document Code

23A

Period Covered

December 31, 2013

No. of Days Late

0

Department

CFD

Remarks

FILED BY: CRUZ, PONCIANO V.

COVER SHEET

																-				2	4	9)	8	6
																<u> </u>			1			ı			
		,								·		I	,	l	! [l	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			1			<u> </u>	
			N	Е	X	T	S	Т	Α	G	E	,	<u> </u>		N	С									
																			Τ	1		T		Τ	T
										<u> </u>			L		l <u></u>]	!	1		_				<u> </u>	
										(Co	ompa	ny's	Full	Nan	ne)										
	U	N		Т		1	7	0	2		E	: A	\ s	; 7	-	Τ:	Г	0	w	E	R	T	-	Į	
	_	- 13	<u>'</u>	•		<u> </u>							` '	<u>' '</u>	<u> </u>		•		**			l			
Р	S	E		С	E	N	T	R	E		E	X	С	Н	Α	N	G	E			R	0	Α	D	
О	R	Т	П	G	Α	s		С	Т	R	,		P	· #		3	,	G		С	1.	1 -	Г	Υ	
	K	<u> </u>		G		3				<u> </u>	. .		<u> </u>		•	<u> </u>	P '	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1	
						(Busi	ness	Add	dress	s: No	. Str	eet (City /	Tov	vn / l	⊃rov	ince	∍)						
		J,				ORI)												7-3					
				Con	tact	Pers	on										Cor	npa	ny 1	Γele	pho	ne N	Nun	nber	
]				Τ	7				Τ			_				Γ			1		Γ		
Мо	nth	J				Day	_					Forn	n Typ	oe				-	Мо		_		_	Da	<u>у</u>
		F	isca	ıl Ye	ar															F	۱nnu	ıal N	/lee	eting	
								Г			SE	C F	ORN	1 23	·A			7							
					_			L	•••				-												
				:- D													mai	ado.	4 4	tiole	so NI	umk		180	ction
Dept	. Re	quirii	ng u	ט אוו	OC.												viiiei	lue	u Ai	liCie	35 IN	um	<i>)</i> EI	/ Se	CliOH
T	otal	No.	of St	ockh	olde	ers						Dor	nesti	С								Fo	reiç	jn	
							To b	e ac	com	plisi	hed l	by Sl	EC F	erso	nne	l Co	ncer	ned							
											_														
			Fi	le N	umb	er								L	.CU										
																	,		_						
			D	ocur	nent	I.D.								(Cash	ier									
											1														
				ςт	A N/I	РS																			
				JI		, 3																			
Rer	narks	s = P	ls. us	e bla	ack ir	ık for	scar	ning	purp	oses	- S														

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Metro Manila, Philippines

FORM 23-A



Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person	2. Date of Event Requiring	nt Requi		Issuer Name and Trading Symbol	mbol	
JZ PONCIAN	Statement (Month/Day/Year)	Year)		NEXTSTAGE, INC NXT	NXT	
	,)		Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer	erson to Issuer	. If Amendment,
	Dec-13	-13		(Check all applicable)	(e)	Date of Original
1702, East Tower, PSE Center, Exchange Road	Tax Identification Number	ation Nu	mber	_x Director	10% Owner	(Month/Day/Year)
(Street)	101-589-257	257		Officer (give title below)	Other (specify below)	
	 Citizenship 					
Pasig City	Filipino					
(City) (Province) (Postal Code)			Tab	Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned	eficially Owned	
1. Class of Equity Security	<u> 12.</u> /	Amount o	2. Amount of Securities	3. Ownership	Nature of Indirect Beneficial	cial Ownership
	I_	eneficia	Beneficially Owned	Form: Direct (D)		
		*	Number	or indirect (i)		
Common shares	1	2.43	12.43 20,830,760	(D)		
:						
				i		



(Print or Type Responses) Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

(A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security, and/or(B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.

(1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:

- (2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:

- (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
 (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;
 (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or
 (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.

FORM 23-A (continued) Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., warrants, options, convertible securities)

	,						
****	*****	**********	VS ******	**************************************	*****	****	安全安徽安安安安安安安安安安安安安安安安安安
	Indirect (I)		Number of Shares	Tibe	Date	Exercisable	
	Direct (D) or	Security	Amount or		Expiration	Date	
Beneficial Ownership	Form of Derivative Security	or Exercise Price of Denvative	security	Underlying the Derivative Security	ition Date y∩Year)	and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)	
Nature of Indirect	5. Ownership	4. Conversion		Title and Amount of Equity Securities	isable	Date Exercisable	Derivative Security

Explanation of Responses:

(Print or Type Responses)

FORM 23-A (continued)

Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., warrants, options, convertible securities)

	i						
			!				
****	*****	*********	VS ******	**************************************	****	*****	*******
	Indirect (I) *		Number of Shares	Title	Date	Exercisable	
	Derivative Security	Price of Denvative	Amount or		/Year)	(Month/Day/Year)	
Beneficial Ownership	Form of			Underlying the Derivative Security	ion Date	and Expiration Date	. Delivate Security
6. Nature of Indirect	5. Ownership	4. Conversion		3 Title and Amount of Fourth Securities	isable eldesi	2 Date Exercisable	1 Derivative Security

Explanation of Responses:

tem 1. Security and Issuer

Class of Equity Securities: Nextstage, Inc. - Common stock

Principal Executive Office of the Issuer: Unit 1702 East Tower, PSE Centre, Exchange Road, Ortigas Center, Pasig City

Item 2. Identity and Background

- a. Name: Ponciano V. Cruz
- b. Residence: 36 Santonenzo St., Barrio Kapitotyo, Pasig City 63 4th ST., NEW MANILA, O. C.
- c. Present principal occupation: Senior Partner
- d. Atty. Cruz, during the last five years, was not been a party or involved in any criminal proceedings
- e. Atty. Cruz, during the last five years, was not a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, and as a barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking. result of any proceeding was not subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or temporarily enjoining,
- f. Citizenship: Filipino

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

Other than for investment purposes, there are no other plans or pending corporate exercises that will result in any of the following:

- The acquisition by any person of additional securities of the issuer, or the disposition of securities of the issuer
- An extraordinary corporate transaction, such as a merger, reorganization or liquidation, involving the issuer or any of its subsidiaries
- A sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or of any of its subsidiaries;
- d. Any change in the present board of directors or management of the issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors or to fill any existing vacancies on the board;
- e. Any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the issuer;
- Any other material change in the issuer's business or corporate structure;
- g. Changes in the issuer's charter, bylaws or instruments corresponding thereto or other actions which may impede the acquisition of control of the issuer by any person;
- h. Causing a class of securities of the issuer to be delisted from a securities exchange;
- Any action similar to any of those enumerated above.

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

- As of December 31, 2013, Atty. Ponciano V. Cruz owns 20,830,760 common shares of Nextstage, Inc. or 12.43% of the issuer's entity
- Item 5. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

Item 6. Material to be Filed as Exhibits

Not applicable

This report is signed in the City of Pasig on January 3, 2014 After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate.

By: PONCIANO V. CRUZ